
Mobile Bay National Estuary Program
EPA Bi-Partisan Infrastructure Bill 
Proposed Funding Strategy- 5 Years

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total %
CCMP BIL Five-Year Strategy Budget Narrative

EST-1 
Environmental Monitoring 
Program 150,000      100,000      113,832      113,832      100,000      577,664      16%

Increase monitoring resilience in Mobile 
Bay and environmental monitoring 
throughout coast

DISL- ARCOS 100,000       100,000       ArCOS-Mobile Bay Station 

Comprehensive Environmental  
Monitoring Program 50,000         100,000       113,832       113,832       100,000       477,664       Pathogen monitoring program

ERP- 2

Underserved Communities: 
Watershed Planning/ 
Implementation 365,221      400,000      300,000      300,000      312,090      1,677,311  47%

WMP and Green Infrastructure/LID 
Installations to reduce flooding; Improve 
stormwater management in 
disadvantaged communities

Eightmile Creek Watershed 
Management Plan 150,000       150,000       Watershed Plan update
Eightmile Creek: Stormwater 
Management Program 100,000       100,000       100,000       62,090         362,090       stormwater Improvements
TMC/Lower Chasaw: Gulf 
Village/Alabama Village 65,221         100,000       50,000         50,000         50,000         315,221       Stormwater plan/improvements
Wolf Bay:  Beulah Heights- 
Foley  100,000       100,000       75,000         75,000         100,000       450,000       Stormwater improvements
Magnolia River:  Mills 
Neighborhood 50,000         100,000       75,000         75,000         100,000       400,000       Stormwater plan/improvements

ERP-3
Climate Resilience: Living 
Shorelines Program 200,000      215,221      300,000      300,000      300,000      1,315,221  37%

50% matching fund for up to 1,000 lf at 
estimated $700/lf

Implementation Plan-Baldwin 
County 200,000       200,000       Living Shorelines Plan Baldwin County
50% Cost share program 215,221       300,000       300,000       300,000       1,115,221   Living Shorelines Cost Share Program

Subtotal Project Related Costs 715,221       715,221       713,832       713,832       712,090       3,570,196   

Project Delivery 80,431         80,431         81,820         81,820         83,562         408,065       
1  FTE @ 50%; 1 FTE @25%; other project 
support @ and estimate of 9,700.

Subtotal Project Delivery Costs 80,431         80,431         81,820         81,820         83,562         408,065       

Indirect Charges 119,348       119,348       119,348       119,348       119,349       596,739       
15% charge to DISL for grant 
administration/indirect costs

Total Infrastructure Budget 915,000       915,000       915,000       915,000       915,000       4,575,000   
S/(D) (0)                  (0)                  (0)                  (0)                  (0)                  0                   

Annual Allocation 915,000       915,000       915,000       915,000       915,000       4,575,000   
Funding Available for Projects 795,652       795,652       795,652       795,652       795,652       
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